qualified for block grant in FY 2015-16. We are further pleased to note that all Project 
GPs in Howrah and Dakshin Dinajpur have qualified. 

4.  Now, the undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to say that the Governor 
has been pleased to accord sanction of INR 203,00,41,620/- (Rupees two hundred three 

crore forty one thousand six hundred twenty) only as the entitlement of block grant for 
FY 2015-16 in favour of 984 qualifying GPs in the nine project districts as detailed in 
the table below.  

District 
Total GPs in the 

Universe for 
ISGP Project 

GPs qualified for 
Block Grant for